

**Misc 19 of 52 of 2024, Reg. No.-45 of 2024**

Present : Sri C. Pramanik, J. M. 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Bishnupur(JO Code-WB01207)

**Order Dated 07.09.2024**

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance.

Petitioner files lawyer's hazira.

S/R is returned after proper service.

No steps taken by the OP.

None move on repeated calls.

Fix 28.10.2024 for ex-parte hearing.

D & C by

Judicial Magistrate, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Bishnupur.

Judicial Magistrate, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Bishnupur.