

Misc 19 of 52 of 2024, Reg. No.-45 of 2024

Present : Sri C. Pramanik, J. M. 2nd Court, Bishnupur(JO Code-WB01207)

Order Dated 04.12.2024

Today is fixed for argument and order.

Petitioner files lawyer's hazira.

OP is present with hazira along with fresh vokatnama.

OP also files ex-parte vacating petition, Non-maintanability petition and written objection against the maintenance and interim maintenance petition. Copy also be filed today. Let it be kept with the record.

Fix 13.01.2025 for hearing of the case.

D & C by

Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court,
Bishnupur.

Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court,
Bishnupur.