

**Misc 19 of 52 of 2024, Reg. No.-45 of 2024**

**Order dated 13-01-2025**

Today is fixed for hearing.

No steps taken as per resolution of the local bar association.

Regular PO is on leave.

Hence, case is adjourned today.

Fix 25.02.2025 for hearing.

D & C by

Judicial Magistrate, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Bishnupur,  
JM- 3<sup>rd</sup> (V), JO-WB01291 In charge

Judicial Magistrate, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Bishnupur,  
JM- 3<sup>rd</sup> (V), JO-WB01291 In charge